

Biloxi's Father of the Year 2024

Biloxi Lions Club P.O. Box 196 Biloxi, Mississippi 39533



May 15, 2024

Nominate your father for 'Father of the Year.'

If your father lives or works in the City of Biloxi, he is eligible to be nominated for Biloxi's 'Father of the Year' Award for 2024.

The father who receives this honor shall:

- 1) Be a father who is currently acting in a fatherly capacity to children in his own household. From infants to college students, foster children, adopted children, stepchildren, biological children, grandchildren, etc.
- 2) Be a father who participates in and supports the activities of his children.
- 3) Be recognized as a father who cares about the youth in the community.
- 4) Be a father who puts his children first and helps create a unified family unit.

In addition:

- 1) The character of the children should be considered as a testament of the father's guidance regarding ethics and morals generally accepted by the community.
- 2) The achievements of the most recent year will receive the highest consideration with achievements over the children's lifetime also being considered.
- 3) His involvement beyond his workplace and family unit in the community and the examples he sets for his children should be considered.

The finalist will be honored with a luncheon in their honor at noon on Wednesday June 12, 2024, at the Maritime Seafood and Industry Museum.

Deadline for nominations is June 3, 2024. Please copy this letter as needed.

Please send nominations to: Biloxi Lions Club

C/O Father of the Year

P.O. Box 196

Biloxi, Mississippi 39533

For more information, please call the following individual.

Melinda Freeman(228)365-7878

Sincerely Yours,

Melinda Freeman Biloxi's Father of the Year, Chairman